designed based on the results of internal force analysis and anchorage length as 
per the SNI standards. Section capacity evaluation shows that all elements meet the 
strength and ductility requirements. The estimated construction cost for the upper 
structure is Rp940,800,000.00 (nine hundred forty million eight hundred thousand 
rupiahs). This SMRF structural design is declared safe against the planned loads 
and can serve as a reference for vertical residential planning in earthquake-prone 
areas. 

Keywords: SMRF, Staff Dormitory Building, Reinforced Concrete, SAP2000.

[...]

Cor Beton K-300 18.918 m3 1,243,535  23,526,319  

Pek. Pembesian Tul. Pokok 1970.43 kg 20,384  40,165,885  

Pek. Bekisting 135.14 m2 219,149  29,615,749  

SUBTOTAL 630,023,875 

TOTAL 847,567,367  

PPN 11 % 93,232,410  

TOTAL 940,799,777  

DIBULATKAN 940,800,000  

Terbilang: Sembilan ratus empat puluh juta delapan ratus ribu rupiah. 

A. 3 Perhitungan Volume Pekerjaan 

No. JENIS PEKERJAAN VOLUME 
I PEKERJAAN PERSIAPAN 

Gambar lahan bangunan 

Pemasangan Bowplank 

1 
Pekerjaan Pembersihan 
Lapangan dan Peralatan 

= P x L 
= 24.9 x 7 
= 174.3 m2 

2 
Pekerjaan Pengukuran